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Pos. Description Code no. Pos. Description Code no.
10 Hand valve complete 00.05870.0060 1,2 130 Union nut 01.02833.0067
20 Hand valve with Reed switch 00.05870.0061 3,4 140 Rotorjet RD 1000 see 13.A.3
30 Nozzle holder complete 00.01599.0084 150 Special nozzles upon request

40 Nozzle inserts
screw in nozzles

see design
A and B

160 O-ring for connection nipple 04.00730.0084

170

Connection thread nipple
for hose diameter

50

High pressure lance
250 mm 01.03559.0541 i/d 10 mm - M18 x 1.5 DKL 01.02981.0341
500 mm 01.03559.0542 i/d 10 mm - M22 x 1.5 DKO 01.02978.0082
750 mm 01.03559.0543 1,3 i/d 12 mm - M22 x 1.5 DKL 01.02978.0081

1000 mm 01.03559.0545 2,4 i/d 12 mm - M24 x 1.5 DKO 01.02981.0504
1500 mm 01.03559.0546 i/d 20 mm - M30 x 1.5 DKM 01.02981.0343
2000 mm 01.03559.0547 i/d 20 mm - M36 x 2 DKO 01.02981.0344
2500 mm 01.03559.0548 i/d 10 mm - G ½“ A 01.02981.0338
3000 mm 01.03559.0549 i/d 10 mm - G ½“ inside 01.05320.0209
4000 mm 01.03559.0550

180
Swivel connection

60 Reduction piece M30 x 1.5 01.05320.0371 M22 x 1.5 DKO 00.00057.0021
70 Counternut G ⅜“ 02.00307.0431 M24 x 1.5 DKO 00.00057.0024
80 T-piece for front hand grip 04.05327.0014 1,2,3,4

190 Fully adjustable
shoulder stock 00.05350.0014

90 Front hand grip 04.01432.0002 1,2,3,4

100 O-ring 04.00730.0064 200 Body stock 00.00555.0032
110 Nozzle holder, type “A, B + M” 00.01599.0139

210
Connection piece
both sides G ⅜“
to extend the lance

01.05300.0669120 O-ring 04.00730.0033

1 part of the subassembly code no. 00.03141.0037 3 part of the subassembly code no. 00.03141.0038
2 part of the subassembly code no. 00.03141.0049 4 part of the subassembly code no. 00.03141.0052

ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
SP 1000 M, SP 1000 ME

SP 1000 M

SP 1000 ME


